

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 0 6 4 O F 2 0 0 8

K A N C H A N D E V I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I N O D C H A N D R A R A M O L A

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/03 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the office report that the respondent-husband is not served. It is stated that the respondent is the petitioner in Suit No.63/2007 before the Family Court Rishikesh. Petitioner

is

permitted to serve the respondent-husband through the counsel appearing for him in the said suit. Steps to be take accordingly.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Astt. Registrar