

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1064 OF 2008

KANCHAN DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD CHANDRA RAMOLA Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.8.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that the service is complete.
No further orders are required on the office report
for default.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master